NJM2842
 - 1 - Ver.2017-10-03
Very Low Output Low Dropout Regulator
  GENERAL DESCRIPTION  PACKAGE OUTLINE
  FEATURES
 Output Voltage Range   0.8V to 1.8V
   High Ripple Rejection  91 dB typ.@VO=1.2V
   Output Noise Voltage  VNO=44 Vrms typ.@VO=1.2V

Over Current
Protection
VIN
 OUTPUT VOLTAGE RANK LIST
Device Name
SOT-89-5
VO
Device Name
DFN6-H1
(ESON6-H1)
VO
Device Name
TO-252-5
VO
NJM2842U2-008 0.8V NJM2842KH1-008 0.8V NJM2842DL3-011 1.1V
NJM2842U2-010 1.0V NJM2842KH1-010 1.0V NJM2842DL3-012 1.2V
NJM2842U2-011 1.1V NJM2842KH1-012 1.2V
NJM2842U2-012 1.2V NJM2842KH1-015 1.5V
NJM2842U2-0145 1.45V NJM2842KH1-018 1.8V
NJM2842U2-015 1.5V
NJM2842U2-018 1.8V
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS                       (Ta=25 C)
PARAMETER SYNBOL RATINGS UNIT
Input Voltage VIN +7 V
Bias Voltage VBIAS +7 V